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% 16 | 2025-06 0.29%
AeRFTER
BRUTEH | uALERH | AHEKkAL | AHNKANE | HARKELERH
032024 | 9,184334,15190 | 1872,183914.96 | 172,164822.46 | 9,163137,285.29
042024 | 9,163137,28529 | 451,085886.26 |  38,751424.06 | 9,150,227,848.71
052024 | 9,150227,84871 | 448,906,138.35 |  38,796,626.19 |  9,155:883,634.48
06/2024 | 9,155883,634.48 | 44927220641 |  38542,176.84 |  9,152,721,644.77
07/2024 | 9,152721,644.77 | 47326571617 |  39437,47757 |  9,173,008,609.00
08/2024 | 9,173008,609.00 | 480,679,887.36 |  39,687,996.00 |  9,147,491,136.96
09/2024 | 914749113696 | 474,136,76555 |  39,343,100.88 |  9,144,860,689.42
102024 | 9,144860,680.42 | 480,649,089.66 |  39,868,872.42 |  9,142,306,385.16
11/2024 | 9,142306,385.16 | 489,282,42182 |  39,095368.07 |  9,140,753,298.10
12/2024 | 9,140753,298.10 |  499,248,10179 |  40,678,959.77 |  9,139,665,699.76
01/2025 0,139,665,609.76 | 48441802088 |  40,153,22251 |  9,139,473,296.48
0212025 0,139,473296.48 | 50392580630 |  40501,987.88 |  9,139,677,684.85
03/2025 0,139,677,684.85 |  519,89921046 |  42210,73539 |  8,616,665377.00
04/2025 8,616,665377.00 | 47862407598 |  38740,39110 |  8135,153,992.19
05/2025 813515399219 |  454,247,184.90 | 3682658110 |  7,677,928,011.16
06/2025 767792801116 | 43204825360 |  34222,92853 |  7,243,802,343.78
07/2025 7,243802,343.78 | 37291558250 |  33152,16364 |  6,870,886,761.28
08/2025 6,870,886,761.28 | 34594816158 |  31693,211.05 |  6,524,938,599.70
09/2025 6524,938599.70 |  332,193,806.03 |  30,282,092.10 |  6,192,744,793.67
10/2025 6,102,744793.67 | 32041293081 |  28921,61949 | 5872,331,862.86
11/2025 5872,331,862.86 |  309,385468.83 | 2760559317 |  5562,946,394.03
1212025 5562,946,394.03 |  299,764489.12 |  26,330,24017 |  5,263,181,904.91
01/2026 526318100491 |  289,404,899.82 |  25092,526.47 |  4,973,777,005.09
0212026 | 497377700500 | 277,633597.66 |  23,895982.73 |  4,696,143,407.43
03/2026 | 4,696,143407.43 | 26513474754 |  22,740896.50 |  4,431,008,659.89
042026 | 4431,008650.80 | 247,952468.99 |  21,623827.33 |  4,183,056,190.90
052026 | 4,183056,190.90 | 23112844523 |  20,550955.50 |  3,951927,745.67
06/2026 3951,927,74567 | 21437983178 |  19547,34083 |  3,737,547,913.89
07/2026 373754791389 |  199,392,761.25 |  18589,975.63 |  3,53,155,152.64
08/2026 3538,155,152.64 |  185087,789.42 |  17,684,187.18 |  3,353,117,363.22
09/2026 3,353,117,363.22 |  169,612,64290 | 1683443358 |  3,183,504,720.32
1012026 3,183504720.32 |  163515360.12 | 1604504871 |  3,019,989,360.20
11/2026 3,019,989,360.20 |  158,302,176.99 |  15277,345.42 |  2,861,687,183.21
1212026 2,861,687,183.21 | 15395577646 |  14527,639.11 |  2,707,731,406.75
01/2027 2707,731,406.75 |  149,835,181.26 |  13,808,849.61 |  2,557,896,225.49
0212027 2557,896,22549 | 14357644586 |  13077,281.90 |  2,414,319,779.63
03/2027 2414319779.63 |  139,833402.73 |  12,383,87649 |  2,274,486,376.90
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04/2027 2,274,486,376.90 132,869,997.47 11,705,037.97 2,141,616,379.43
05/2027 2,141,616,379.43 126,240,183.71 11,050,535.56 2,015,376,195.72
06/2027 2,015,376,195.72 120,824,209.33 10,416,777.83 1,894,551,986.39
07/2027 1,894,551,986.39 116,512,868.97 9,800,292.82 1,778,039,117.42
08/2027 1,778,039,117.42 113,717,323.14 9,198,196.14 1,664,321,794.28
09/2027 1,664,321,794.28 109,494,072.53 8,606,994.40 1,554,827,721.75
10/2027 1,554,827,721.75 107,827,307.14 8,032,905.93 1,447,000,414.61
11/2027 1,447,000,414.61 107,213,168.80 7,464,289.18 1,339,787,245.81
12/2027 1,339,787,245.81 106,228,400.20 6,897,536.61 1,233,558,845.61
01/2028 1,233,558,845.61 104,196,484.21 6,335,416.30 1,129,362,361.40
02/2028 1,129,362,361.40 101,498,776.71 5,784,706.14 1,027,863,584.69
03/2028 1,027,863,584.69 99,124,225.79 5,250,479.07 928,739,358.90
04/2028 928,739,358.90 94,793,141.10 4,729,977.62 833,946,217.80
05/2028 833,946,217.80 90,956,735.50 4,234,707.18 742,989,482.30
06/2028 742,989,482.30 87,012,147.26 3,762,228.48 655,977,335.04
07/2028 655,977,335.04 82,725,141.19 3,313,156.48 573,252,193.85
08/2028 573,252,193.85 78,814,114.28 2,889,525.83 494,438,079.57
09/2028 494,438,079.57 69,078,369.18 2,488,664.41 425,359,710.39
10/2028 425,359,710.39 62,589,689.65 2,142,501.37 362,770,020.74
11/2028 362,770,020.74 56,582,247.42 1,827,237.28 306,187,773.32
12/2028 306,187,773.32 50,358,654.36 1,540,988.64 255,829,118.96
01/2029 255,829,118.96 45,288,678.74 1,285,564.78 210,540,440.22
02/2029 210,540,440.22 37,504,855.07 1,055,923.96 173,035,585.15
03/2029 173,035,585.15 34,645,095.79 866,328.45 138,390,489.36
04/2029 138,390,489.36 31,799,425.11 691,370.06 106,591,064.25
05/2029 106,591,064.25 27,699,253.05 530,572.88 78,891,811.20
06/2029 78,891,811.20 22,990,272.97 391,363.46 55,901,538.23
07/2029 55,901,538.23 18,376,838.80 277,376.40 37,524,699.43
08/2029 37,524,699.43 13,757,352.78 186,157.45 23,767,346.65
09/2029 23,767,346.65 10,492,165.47 117,947.57 13,275,181.18
10/2029 13,275,181.18 7,272,486.50 66,015.55 6,002,694.68
11/2029 6,002,694.68 4,397,023.66 30,021.65 1,605,671.02
12/2029 1,605,671.02 1,605,671.02 8,151.70 0.00
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SILVER ARROW CHINA 2024-1 RETAIL AUTO LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTE

SECURITIES

(LLE.: SILVER ARROW CHINA 2024-1 RETAIL AUTO LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTE)

Trustee Report (Number [16])

The Trustee shall, during the course of managing the Trust Assets, strictly
fulfil its duty and perform its obligations of honesty, trustworthiness, prudency
and effective management. Risks arising from the management of the Trust
Assets by the Trustee in accordance with the Trust Agreement shall be borne
by the Trust Assets i.e. the property delivered by the Originator and the
property which derives from the Trustee's application of the Trust Assets. The
Trustee shall compensate any loss of the Trust Assets due to the Trustee's
breach of the Trust Agreement or material negligence in dealing with issues
relating to the Trust with its own assets. If the Trustee's own assets are not
sufficient to cover the aforesaid loss, the remaining loss shall be borne by the

Trust Assets.

Trust Agreement No.: [12742023-X12°§

Trustee: China Foreign | of Ltd. (Chopped)

Reporting Date: 21-Jul-2025

Address of the Trustee: Floor 6, Central Tower® L4 #®0rld Trade Center, No. 28
Fuxingmennei Street, Xicheng District, Beijing, People’s
Republic of China

Telephone: [010-57392729/59569727]

Fax: [010-59568906]

Company website: http://www fotic.com.cn

FOTIC



On [12-Mar-2024] SILVER ARROW CHINA 2024-1 RETAIL AUTO LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTE

was legally effective. On [12-Mar-2024] the Entrusted Receivables as originated and entrusted by

Mercedes Benz Auto Finance Ltd were legally transferred to China Foreign Economy and Trade Trust

Co., Ltd (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"). In its capacity as the Trustee, the Company hereby

reports to you the status of the management, application, disposal and revenues of the Trust Assets based

on the Monthly Servicing Report by Mercedes Benz Auto Finance Ltd dated [15-Jul-2025] and the

Account Bank Report by Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Limited Beijing Municipal Branch
dated [18-Jul-2025], both in relation to SILVER ARROW CHINA 2024-1 RETAIL AUTO LOAN
ASSET BACKED NOTE. The Company shall be responsible for the truthfulness, accuracy and

completeness of all the content of this report.

Contents

1. INTRODUCTION OF INSTITUTIONS

2. OVERVIEW OF NOTES

3. STATUS OF ASSET POOL

4. OVERALL INFORMATION OF THE ASSETS DURING EXISTING PERIOD

5. STATUS OF CREDIT ENHANCEMENT OF THE NOTES FOR THIS PERIOD

6. MAJOR EVENTS DURING THE EXISTENCE OF THE ASSETS

7. EXPLANATION ON RECEIPT OF REPORTS

8. EXPLANATION ON CORRECTION OF ERROR

9. REMARKS AND OTHER ISSUES

Notes: 1. The contents of this report may only be disclosed on the following websites:

www.chinabond.com.cn, www.chinamoney.com.cn and www.cfae.cn

2. The content of this report is prepared on the basis of the Monthly Servicer Report.

3. The amount in this report is calculated in RMB and the report is made on a monthly

basis.

4. The Collection Period: from [1-Jun-2025] to [30-Jun-2025]

Pages

10
10
10
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1. Introduction of institutions
Institution Name Address Telephone
Trustee China Foreign Floor 6, Central Tower, Chemsunny 010-57392729/59569727
Economy and Trade World Trade Center, No. 28
Trust Co., Ltd Fuxingmennei Street, Xicheng
District, Beijing, People’s Republic of
China
Servicer Mercedes Benz Auto | 801-7F, Unit 2-901-8F, 1001-9F, +86 10 8417 8313
Finance Ltd 1101-10F, 1201-11F, Building Three,
8 Wangjing Street, Chaoyang District,
Beijing
Account Industrial and Building B, Tianyin Mansion, No. 2 +86-10-65993739
Bank Commercial Bank of | Fuxingmen Street (S), Xicheng
China Limited Beijing | District, Beijing, People’s Republic of
Municipal Branch China
Registrar China Central No. 10, Jirong Street, Xicheng District, | +86-10-88170748

Depository And

Clearing Co., Ltd

Beijing, People’s Republic of China




2. Overview of Notes

@ Date Information

Trust Effective Date 12-Mar-2024
Beginning of this Collection Period 1-Jun-2025
End of this Collection Period 30-Jun-2025
Beginning of this Interest Period 26-Jun-2025
End of this Interest Period 26-Jul-2025
Method of Interest Calculation Actual/365 Days
Payment Date of this Period 28-Jul-2025
(2) Status of Principal and Interest Repayment for each Note Class
Initial Principal Principal Balance | Principal Repayment | Principal Balance | Repayment
Balance at the Beginning of Amount for this at the End of this Rate (%)
this Period Period Period
Class A Notes 8,000,000,000.00 | 6,564,000,000.00 426,400,000.00 | 6,137,600,000.00 5.33%
Subordinated Notes 421,052,631.58 421,052,631.58 0.00 421,052,631.58 0.00%
Total 8,421,052,631.58 | 6,985,052,631.58 426,400,000.00 | 6,558,652,631.58 5.06%
Interest Interest Interest Principal Principal Total
Rate Amount Amount per Repayment Repayment Repayment
payable for this | 100 Nominal | Amount for this | Amount per | Amount for this
Period Amount Period 100 Nominal Period
payable for Amount for
this Period this Period
Class A Notes 2.38% | 12,840,263.01 0.16 | 426,400,000.00 5.33 | 439,240,263.01
Subordinated Notes - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total - | 12,840,263.01 426,400,000.00 439,240,263.01




3. Status of Asset Pool

@ Overall Status of Asset Pool during this Collection Period

% of Number of % of
Delinquency Profile Amount Ending Pool Loans Number of

Balance EOP Loans EOP

Normal 6,975,828,935.86 96.30% 68,948 96.71%

Overdue for 1-30 Days 239,760,468.86 3.31% 2,169 3.04%

Overdue for 31-60 Days 12,569,644.72 0.17% 84 0.12%

Overdue for 61-90 Days 5,734,106.48 0.08% 42 0.06%

Overdue for over 90 days

. 9,909,187.86 0.14% 52 0.07%
(excluding Defaulted Loans)

Repurchased or Substituted 0.00 0.00% 0 0.00%

i % of Cut-Off % of Number

Disposal Status of Defaulted Number of
Amount Date Pool of Loans as of
Loans Loans EOP

Balance Cut-Off Date

Non-Litigation Process 5,869.56 0.00% 36 0.05%

Litigation Process 1,604,492.31 0.02% 15 0.02%

thereof preparing for litigation 78.38 0.00% 6 0.01%

thereof being ruled by courts 0.00 0.00% 0 0.00%

thereof under auction 1,604,413.93 0.02% 0.01%

Written-off 24,695,497.65 0.27% 111 0.17%

Total 26,305,859.52 0.29% 162 0.25%

2 Status of Accumulative Default Rate

Collection Period No. Calculation Date Accumulative Default Rate
1 03/2024 0.00%
2 04/2024 0.00%
3 05/2024 0.02%
4 06/2024 0.03%
5 07/2024 0.04%
6 08/2024 0.05%
7 09/2024 0.06%
8 10/2024 0.07%
9 11/2024 0.09%
10 12/2024 0.12%
11 01/2025 0.15%




12 02/2025 0.17%
13 03/2025 0.20%
14 04/2025 0.23%
15 05/2025 0.26%
16 06/2025 0.29%




®3)

Status of Cash Flow Collection

Calculation Date

Principal Balance at
the Beginning of this

Principal

Collections

Interest

Collections

Principal Balance at
the end of this

Period Period
03/2024 9,184,334,151.90, 1,872,183,914.96| 172,164,822.46|  9,163,137,285.29
04/2024 9,163,137,285.29]  451,085,886.26] 38,751,424.06| 9,159,227,848.71]
05/2024 9,159,227,848.71]  448,906,138.35 38,796,626.19  9,155,883,634.48
06/2024 9,155,883,634.48  449,272,226.41) 38,542,176.84)  9,152,721,644.77
07/2024 9,152,721,644.77|  473,265,716.17| 39,437,477.57| 9,173,008,609.00
08/2024 9,173,008,609.00f  480,679,887.36| 39,687,996.00| 9,147,491,136.96
09/2024 9,147,491,136.96)  474,136,765.55 39,343,100.88  9,144,860,689.42
10/2024 9,144,860,689.42  480,649,089.66 39,868,872.42 9,142,306,385.16
11/2024 9,142,306,385.16]  489,282,421.82] 39,995,368.07 9,140,753,298.10
12/2024 9,140,753,298.10f  499,248,101.79] 40,678,959.77|  9,139,665,699.76
01/2025 9,139,665,699.76(  484,418,020.88] 40,153,222.51f 9,139,473,296.48
02/2025 9,139,473,296.48 503,925,806.30, 40,591,987.8  9,139,677,684.85
03/2025 9,139,677,684.85 519,899,210.46| 42,210,735.39] 8,616,665,377.00
04/2025 8,616,665,377.00|  478,624,075.98 38,740,391.10] 8,135,153,992.19
05/2025 8,135,153,992.19|  454,247,184.90 36,826,581.10] 7,677,928,011.16
06/2025 7,677,928,011.16)]  432,048,253.69 34,222,928.53  7,243,802,343.78
07/2025 7,243,802,343.78 372,915,582.50, 33,152,163.64 6,870,886,761.28
08/2025 6,870,886,761.28 345,948,161.58 31,693,211.05 6,524,938,599.70
09/2025 6,524,938,599.70 332,193,806.03 30,282,092.10 6,192,744,793.67,
10/2025 6,192,744,793.67| 320,412,930.81) 28,921,619.49] 5,872,331,862.86
11/2025 5,872,331,862.86 309,385,468.83 27,605,593.17| 5,562,946,394.03
12/2025 5,562,946,394.03 299,764,489.12] 26,330,240.17| 5,263,181,904.91
01/2026 5,263,181,904.91 289,404,899.82| 25,092,526.47| 4,973,777,005.09
02/2026 4,973,777,005.09 277,633,597.66] 23,895,982.73  4,696,143,407.43
03/2026 4,696,143,407.43 265,134,747.54 22,740,896.500 4,431,008,659.89
04/2026 4,431,008,659.89 247,952,468.99 21,623,827.33 4,183,056,190.90
05/2026 4,183,056,190.90 231,128,445.23 20,559,955.50 3,951,927,745.67,
06/2026 3,951,927,745.67 214,379,831.78 19,547,340.83 3,737,547,913.89
07/2026 3,737,547,913.89 199,392,761.25 18,589,975.63] 3,538,155,152.64
08/2026 3,538,155,152.64 185,037,789.42| 17,684,187.18  3,353,117,363.22
09/2026 3,353,117,363.22 169,612,642.90, 16,834,433.58  3,183,504,720.32
10/2026 3,183,504,720.32 163,515,360.12] 16,045,048.71  3,019,989,360.20
11/2026 3,019,989,360.20 158,302,176.99 15,277,345.42  2,861,687,183.21
12/2026 2,861,687,183.21, 153,955,776.46) 14,527,639.11 2,707,731,406.75
01/2027 2,707,731,406.75 149,835,181.26( 13,808,849.61] 2,557,896,225.49
02/2027 2,557,896,225.49 143,576,445.86) 13,077,281.900 2,414,319,779.63
03/2027 2,414,319,779.63 139,833,402.73 12,383,876.49 2,274,486,376.90
04/2027 2,274,486,376.90 132,869,997.47| 11,705,037.97 2,141,616,379.43
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05/2027 2,141,616,379.43 126,240,183.71f 11,050,535.56| 2,015,376,195.72
06/2027 2,015,376,195.72 120,824,209.33| 10,416,777.83] 1,894,551,986.39
07/2027 1,894,551,986.39 116,512,868.97| 9,800,292.82| 1,778,039,117.42
08/2027 1,778,039,117.42 113,717,323.14 9,198,196.14  1,664,321,794.28
09/2027 1,664,321,794.28 109,494,072.53] 8,606,994.400 1,554,827,721.75
10/2027 1,554,827,721.75 107,827,307.14 8,032,905.93] 1,447,000,414.61
11/2027 1,447,000,414.61 107,213,168.80| 7,464,289.18 1,339,787,245.81
12/2027 1,339,787,245.81 106,228,400.20| 6,897,536.61| 1,233,558,845.61
01/2028 1,233,558,845.61 104,196,484.21f 6,335,416.30| 1,129,362,361.40
02/2028 1,129,362,361.40 101,498,776.71f 5,784,706.14 1,027,863,584.69
03/2028 1,027,863,584.69 99,124,225.79]  5,250,479.07, 928,739,358.90
04/2028 928,739,358.90 94,793,141.10| 4,729,977.62 833,946,217.80
05/2028 833,946,217.80 90,956,735.50 4,234,707.18 742,989,482.30
06/2028 742,989,482.30 87,012,147.26| 3,762,228.48 655,977,335.04
07/2028 655,977,335.04 82,725,141.19|  3,313,156.48 573,252,193.85
08/2028 573,252,193.85 78,814,114.28 2,889,525.83 494,438,079.57|
09/2028 494,438,079.57 69,078,369.18|  2,488,664.41 425,359,710.39
10/2028 425,359,710.39 62,589,689.65 2,142,501.37, 362,770,020.74
11/2028 362,770,020.74 56,582,247.42|  1,827,237.28 306,187,773.32
12/2028 306,187,773.32 50,358,654.36|  1,540,988.64 255,829,118.96
01/2029 255,829,118.96 45,288,678.74  1,285,564.78 210,540,440.22
02/2029 210,540,440.22 37,504,855.07|  1,055,923.96 173,035,585.15
03/2029 173,035,585.15 34,645,095.79 866,328.45 138,390,489.36
04/2029 138,390,489.36 31,799,425.11 691,370.06 106,591,064.25
05/2029 106,591,064.25 27,699,253.05 530,572.88 78,891,811.20
06/2029 78,891,811.20 22,990,272.97 391,363.46 55,901,538.23
07/2029 55,901,538.23 18,376,838.80 277,376.40 37,524,699.43
08/2029 37,524,699.43 13,757,352.78 186,157.45 23,767,346.65
09/2029 23,767,346.65 10,492,165.47 117,947.57 13,275,181.18
10/2029 13,275,181.18 7,272,486.50 66,015.55 6,002,694.68
11/2029 6,002,694.68 4,397,023.66 30,021.65 1,605,671.02
12/2029 1,605,671.02 1,605,671.02 8,151.70 0.00

4) Status of Cash Inflow

Previous Collection Current Collection
Period Period
Scheduled Repayment 34,092,459.30 31,617,456.39
Prepayment 2,046,845.86 2,131,832.44
1. Interest | | ae Payment 687,275.94 473,639.71
Collections Recoveries 13,376.72 11,533.46
Repurchases 0.00 0.00
Total 36,839,957.82 34,234,462.00




Scheduled Repayment 384,346,478.70 361,656,686.79
Prepayment 63,714,460.59 66,110,902.48
2. Principal || ate payment 6,186,245.61 4,280,664.42
Collections o coveries 955,628.91 840,065.40
Repurchases 0.00 0.00
Total 455,202,813.81 432,888,319.09
Investment Earnings 0.00 669,572.75
General Reserve Draw
0.00 0.00
Amount
Commingling Reserve Draw
3. Other 0.00 0.00
Amount
Amount transferred from
. . . 545,117.78 234,148.11
previous Collection Period
Total 545,117.78 903,720.86
4. Toul 492,587,889.41 468,026,501.95




(5) Status of Cash Outflow
Previous Current Collection
Waterfall Collection Period Period
(1) Taxes 1,201,769.50 1,116,774.68
2) Amounts to the Trustee (incl. monthly fees for
I(Da)ying Agent and Registrar)( ’ 170.487.79 155,010.76
(3) Administration Expenses and Servicing Fee 394,239.22 370,398.68
(4) Class A Interest Amount 14,177,079.67 12,840,263.01
(5) To Genera_l Reserve to reach the General 0.00 0.00
Reserve Required Amount
(6) Class A Principal Distributable Amount 449,600,000.00 426,400,000.00
Amount to be transferred to next Collection Period 234,148.11 534,495.16
(7) Subordinated Notes Interest Amount 0.00 0.00
(8) Principal Amounts on the Subordinated Notes 0.00 0.00
(9) Indemnity Payments 0.00 0.00
(10) Remaining Amounts to the Originator 26,810,165.12 26,609,559.66
Total 492,587,889.41 468,026,501.95
4, Overall Information of the Assets during Existing Period
@ Numbers and Amounts
As of Cut-Off Previous Current
Date Collection Period | Collection Period
Number of Loans 65,679 74,449 71,295
Number of Borrowers 65,666 74,411 71,259
Pool Balance 9,184,334,151.90 | 7,677,928,011.16 | 7,243,802,343.78
Highest Principal Balance of single Loan 2,194,724.85 1,873,030.28 1,846,911.26
Average Principal Balance of single Loan 139,836.69 103,130.04 101,603.23
Principal Balance of secured Loans 9,184,334,151.90 | 7,677,928,011.16 | 7,243,802,343.78
(2) Terms
As of Cut-Off Previous Current
Date Collection Period | Collection Period
Weighted Average Original Term 42.32 51.41 51.82
Weighted Average Remaining Term 33.66 31.31 30.93
Weighted Average Seasoning 8.66 20.12 20.90
Longest Remaining Term of single Loan 58.00 55.00 54.00
Shortest Remaining Term of single Loan 4.00 0.00 0.00
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3 Interest Rate

As of Cut-Off Last Current Collection
Date Collection Period Period
Weighted Average Interest Rate 4.96 5.47 5.50
Highest Interest Rate 12.78 12.78 12.78
Lowest Interest Rate 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Status of Credit Enhancement of the Notes for this Period

In this transaction,

the credit enhancement

is achieved by the tiered structure of

Senior/Subordinated Notes, Overcollateralisation, Yield Supplement Overcollateralisation and the

establishment of the reserve accounts.

